
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2377
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2015
DETERIORATING CONDITION OF DDA FLATS 
Yadav Shri Om Prakash

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

ate: 

(a) whether Delhi Development Authority (DDA) flats in various locations including in Dwarka are in dilapidated condition and posing
threat to life and properties of the residents; 

(b) If so, the details thereof, location-wise; and 

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) : No, Madam. Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has informed that there are no flats in dilapidated conditions in any locations
including Dwarka, which are posing threat to life and properties of the residents.

(b) & (c) : Does not arise. 
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